State of Florida
Hublic Serfrice angﬁmg

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

ﬁﬁ%

PARTIES

f-rnc;thcQ CLle Stwj’

dean wag

00 33«
T
ol s

33774+ EFIRSOPL 5

RECENER-Fpg

Chai mamnuﬂmmm Inc.
11541 Shipwatch Drive, #1014
Largo FL 33774-5725

327 DE 1
RETURN TO SENDER

ATTEMPTED - HOT KHNOWN
UNABLE TO FORWARD

BC: 22309085090

NIXIE

8474820041

$0042

08711/ 2001
Mailed From 32!

USs POSTA/

OO0 oa/s2ey00

HOSHRS-0OPIRI-11-25

w::_:__T?:L;ZTw:::_h:r..TT::LL:TT:W:L

TXUMAIR-DATT

UMEN

eee

17880 a6 e

FPSC-COMMISSiDn CLrny



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS
Certificate No. 4124, issued to Career Training
Institute, Orlando, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS
Certificate No. 4138, issued to Hytek
Solutions, Inc., for apparent first-time violation
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS
Certificate No. 5401, issued to Unicom
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees,
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS
Certificate No. 7239, issued to Tallahassee
Community College, for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC,

Regulatory Assessment Fees; |

Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS
Certificate No. 7423, issued to VersaTel, Inc.,
for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-
40161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re:  Compliance investigation of PATS
Certificate No. 7965, issued to Cha
Enterprises, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Repulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.
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for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-
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In re: Compliance investigation of PATS || DOCKET NO. 080343-TC
Certificate No. 8641, issued to Fernando A. :
Ascenio, for apparent first-time violation of
Rule  25-4.0161, FAC, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications

Compantes.

In re:  Compliance investigation of PATS | DOCKET NO. 080344-TC
Certificate No. 8648, issued to OQCS
Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees; | -
Telecommunications Companies. |

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS | DOCKET NO. 080345-TC
Certificate No. 8661, issued to MAJOR | ORDER NO. PSC-08-0499-PAA-TC

COMMUNICATIONS CONSULTING, INC., | ISSUED: August 6, 2008

4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companjes.

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES AND
COLLECTION COSTS. AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF DELINQUENT REGULATORY
ASSESSMENT FEES, OR CANCELTING PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE CERTIFICATES
FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

BY THE COMMISSION:

NOTICE 1s hereby given by the Florida Public Service Commission that the action
discussed herein is preliminary in nature and will become final unless a person whose interests
are substantially affected files a petition for a formal proceeding, pursuant to Rule 25-22.029,

Florida Admustrative Code.

Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161(10), Florida Admimstrative Codc, telecommunications
companies that fail to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fee, including any statutory late payment
charges, within 15 days after receiving a delinquent notice, shall be automatically penalized $500
for a first offense, $1,000 for a second offense, and $2,000 for a third offense. The penalty
amounts include collection costs. If an entity fails to pay the Regulatory Assessment Fee in full,
including any statutory late payment charges, along with the penalty amount, that entity’s
certificate shall be cancelled. 1In this case, 10 companies have not paid the Regulatory



